13" Annual AJCU ITM/Library Directors Conference
April 26 — April 2

Joan Allbery

Director, Central Computing & Network Support Services
Gonzaga University

E. 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258-0001

Telephone: (509) 323-6843

Fax: (509) 324-5718

Email: allbery@gu.gonzaga.edu

Margaret E. Auer

Dean of Libraries

University of Detroit Mercy
University Libraries

4001 West McNichols Road
P.O. Box 19900

Detroit, MI 48219-0900
Telephone: (313) 993-1090
Fax: (313) 993-1780

Email: auerme@udmercy.edu

Ben Baab

Executive Director, I'TS
University of San Francisco
2130 Fulton Street  H-222
San Francisco, CA 94117
Telephone: (415) 422-2891
Fax: (415) 422-6929

Email: baab(@usfca.edu

Frances Benham
University Librarian

Saint Louis University
3650 Lindell Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63108-3302
Telephone: (314) 977-3102
Fax: (314) 977-3108
Email: benham@@slu.edu

Dr. Nicholas C. Burckel

Dean, Memorial Library

Marquette University

1415 West Wisconsin Avenue

P.O. Box 3141

Milwaukee, W1 53201-3141
Telephone: (414) 288-7214

Fax: (414) 288-7813

Email: nicholasburckel@marquette.edu
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James A, Burke

Dircctor, Computing Systems & Services
John Carroll University

20700 North Park Blvd.

University Heights, OH 44118
Telephone: (216) 397-4484

Fax: (216) 397-1734

Email: burke@jcu.edu

Robert L. Burr

Associate Academic VP Information & Technology
Gonzaga University

E. 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258

Telephone: (509) 323-6110

Fax: (509) 323-5855

Emuail: burr@afoley.gonzaga.edu

Tyrone H. Cannon

Dean. University Library
University of San Francisco
2130 Fulton Street

San Francisco, CA 94117-1080
Telephone: (415) 422-6167
Fax: (415) 422-5949

Email: cannont@usfca.edu

Bob Cape

Assistant VP Information Technology
Saint Joseph’s University

5600 City Avenue

Philadelphia, PA 19131

Telephone: (610) 660-1270

Fax: (610) 660-1088

Emuail: cape@sju.edu

Etleen Carpino

Dircctor of the Library
Wheeling fesuit University
316 Washington Avenue
Wheeling, WV 26003
Telephone; (304) 243-2226
Fax: (304) 243-2466
Emuail: ccarpino@wju.edu
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Thomas L. Carter

Associate Dean of Library Services
Gonzaga University

E. 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258-0001
Telephone; (509) 328-4220 ext. 3125
Fax: (509) 324-5904

Email: carter@foley.gonzaga.edu

Mark Castner

Assistant Director for User Services
Canisius College

2001 Main Street

ITS

Buffalo, NY 14208

Telephone: (716) 888-2450

Fax: (716) 888-3223

Email: castner@canisius.edu

Robert Clapp

Director, Academic Technology Development
Saint Louis University

3694 West Pine

Des Peres Hall 100

St. Louis, MO 63108

Telephone: (314) 977-2553

Fax: (314) 977-3034

Email: clapprh@slu.edu

Dr. Joel Cohen

Director of Information Technology Services
Canisius College

2001 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14208

Telephone: (716) 888-2440

Fax: (716) 888-3223

Email: cohen@canisius.edu

Robert Collins

Director Systems & Software Resources
University of Scranton

Linden Street

Alumni Memorial Hall, Room 016
Scranton, PA 18510-4668

Telephone: (717) 941-7460

Fax: (717) 941-6176

Email: collinsri(@uofs.edu
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Jack Corliss

Manager, Research Computing Information Technologies
Loyola University Chicago

2160 So. First Avenue

Maywood, IL 60153

Telephone: (708) 216-8012

Fax: (708) 216-8713

Email: jeorlis@luc.cdu

Fr. Charles L. Currie, SJ
President, AICU

One Dupont Circle, NW
Suite 405

Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 862-9893
Fax: (202) 862-8523
Ematl:

Mary Ann Dase

Assistant VP, Information Services
Loyola Marymount University
7900 Loyola Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA 90045-8380
Telcphone: {310) 338-4487

Fax: (310 338-7717

Email: mdase@Imumail.lmu.edu

Gloria Marina Rojas De Hernandez

Library Director

Pontiticia Universidad Javeriana- Seccional Cali
Callc 18 No. [18-250 Visa Pance A A. 26239
Cali. Colombia-Sur America

Telephone: (57-2) 555 28 33

Fax: 137-2) 555-2833

Emul: grojasjupiter.ujavcali.edu.co

Regina de De la Vega

Library Director

Universidad Raftael Landvar

Campus Central, Vista Hermosa 111, zona 16
Guatemala, GUA 01016

Telephone: (502) 369-2151

Fax: (302} 369-7772

Emuil: rddivega@url.edu.gt
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Jerome DeSanto

Associate Provost for Information Resources
University of Scranton

Linden Street

Alumni Memorial Hall, Room 121

Scranton, PA 18510-4639

Telephone: (717) 941-6185

Fax: (717) 941-7899

Email: desantoj1{@uofs.edu

Dale deViveiros

Director, Instructional Technology Support Services
Gonzaga University

E. 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258-0095

Telephone: (509) 323-6665

Fax: (509) 324-5727

Email: deviveiros@foley.gonzaga.edu

Con Dietz

VP for Information Technology
Creighton University

2500 California Plaza

Omaha, NE 68178

Telephone: (402) 280-2202
Fax: (402) 280-2573

Email: cpdietz@creighton.edu

Walter Drabek

Assistant Director of ITS
Canisius College

2001 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14208
Telephone: (7106) 888-2440
Fax: (716) 888-2332

Email: drabek@canisius.edu

Gorman Duffett

Library Director

John Carroll University

20700 North Park Blvd.
University Heights, OH 4418
Telephone: (216) 397-4231
Fax: (216) 397-1768
Email:gduffett@jcvaxa.jcu.edu

Updated: 04/28/98
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James Estrada

University Librarian & Executive Director of Academic Computing
Fairfield University

Nyseclisu Library

North Benson Road

Fairfield, CT 06430-5195

Telephone: (203) 254-4044

Fax: (203) 254-4135

Email: jestrada@fairl. farfield.edu

Daniel T. Feeley

Dircctor Information Technology Services
Wheeling Jesuit University

310 Washington Avenue

Whechng, WV 26003

Tetephone: (304) 243-2383

Fax: (304) 243-4358

Email: feeley@wju.edu

Jim Franceschelli

Dircctor, Desktop & Instructional Resources
University of Scranton

Linden Street

Alumni Memorial Hall, Room (024
Scranton, PA 18510-4668

Telephone: (717) 941-7460

Fax: (717 941-6176

Email: tranceschejl@uofs.edu

Chris (il

Dircctor, Desktop Support Services
Gonzaga University

E. 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258-0095
Telephone: (509) 323-3827

Fax: {5009) 324-5727

Emuail: gitl@efoley.gonzaga.edu

Maitt Heinrich

Dircctor of Computer Services
Rockhurst College

1100 Rockhurst Road

Kunsas City, MO 64110

Telephone: (816) 501-40064

Fax: (S16) 501-4014

Emuil: m heinrich@vax1 .rockhurst.edu

Upeistos o4 2NN



13" Annual AJCU ITM/Library Directors Conference
April 26 — April 29, 1

Mac Horton

Director of Administrative Computing
Spring Hill College

4000 Dauphin Street

Mobile, AL 36608

Telephone: (334) 380-2272

Fax: (334) 460-2175

Email: horton@smec.edu

Ellen Keohane :
Associate Director, Information Technology Services
College of the Holy Cross

1 College Street

Worcester, MA 01610-2395

Telephone: (508) 793-2652

Fax: (508) 793-2711

Email: ekeohane@holycross.edu

Stephen J. King

Director, Information Technology Services
College of the Holy Cross

Information Technology Services

1 College Street

Worcester, MA 01610-2395

Telephone: (508) 793-3080

Fax: (508) 793-2711

Emaitl: sking{@holycross.edu

Charles Kratz

Director, Weinberg Memorial Library
University of Scranton

Linden Street

Weinberg Memorial Library, Room 407
Scranton, PA 18510-4634

Telephone: (717) 941-4008

Fax: (717) 941-4002

Email: kratzcl @uofs.edu

Michael LaCroix

Director of Library Services
Creighton University

Reinert Alumni Library

2500 California Plaza
Omaha, NE 68178
Telephone: (402) 280-2217
Fax: (402) 280-2435

Email: lacroix@creighton.edu

Updated: 04/28/98
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Jeanne Langdon

Dircctor of the Library

Rockhurst College

Greenlease Library

1100 Rockhurst Road

Kansas City, MO 064110

Telephone: (8106) 501-4144

Fax: (816) 501-4666

Email: langdon@vax!.rockhurst.edu

Juan Lanzagorta

Computational Services Director
[TSEO

Periferico Sur 8585

Guadalajara, Jal 45090 Mexico
Telephone: 011-523-669-3477
Fax: 011-523-669-3555

Emuail: juan@iteso.mx

Susan Martin

University Librarian

Georgetown University

Lauinger Library

3700 O St., NW

Washington, DC 20057

Telephone: (202) 687-7425

Fax: (202) 687-7501

Email: skmartin@guvax.georgetown.edu

John C. McFadden

Director, Information Services
Lovola College in Maryland
4501 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21210
Telephone: (410) 617-2727
Fax: (410)617-5130

Emul: jmcfadden@loyola.edu

Evelvn Minick

Umiversity Librarian

St. Joseph's University

56000 City Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19131-1395
Telephone: {610} 660-1905
Fax: {610) 660-1916

Email: minick{@sju.edu
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Fred Nesta

Director of the Libraries

St. Peter’s College

99 Glenwood Avenue

Jersey City, NJ 07306
Telephone: (201) 915-9387
Fax: (201) 432-4117

Email: nesta_fizgspcvxa.spe.edu

Luciane Oliveira

Network Support

Universidad Catolica De Pernambuco
Rua Do Principe, 643 Boa Vista
Recife, PE 50050900

Telephone: 55-81-2164270

Fax: 55-81-4230541

Email: luciano@unicap.br

John Popko

University Librarian

Seattle University

900 Broadway

Seattle, WA 98122
Telephone: (206) 296-6222
Fax: (206) 296-2572

Email: jpopko@seatticu.edu

Alex Pullukat

Director Computer Center
University of Detroit Mercy
4001 West McNichols Road
Mail Stop: FAC 20

Detroit, MI 48219

Telephone: (313) 993-1502
Fax: (313) 993-3321

Email: pullukaj@udmercy.edu

Fr. Patrick Quinn, SJ
Systems Librarian/Faculty
Spring Hill College

4000 Dauphin

Mobile, AL 36608
Telephone: (334) 380-3878
Fax: (334) 460-2086
Email: pquinn@shc.edu

Updated: 04/28/98
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Bob Rauscher

Dircctor, Administrative Computing
Creighton University

2500 California Plaza

Omaha, NE 68178

Telephone: (402) 280-2122

Fax: (408) 280-2573

Emuail: brauscher@creighton.edu

Marylac Reed

Director, Academic Computing
Fairlicld University

1073 N. Benson Road

Fairfield, CT 06430-5195
Telephone: (203) 254-4000 ext. 2332
Fax: (203) 254-4003

Email: mreed@fairl. fairfield.edu

J.C. *Chuck” Ruch

Dircctor of Technology Services & Communication
Crcighton University

2500 California Plaza

Omutha, NE 68178

Telephone: (402) 280-2253

Fax: (402) 280-2573

Email: jer(dcreighton.edu

Elizabeth “*Liz” Salzer
University Librarian

Santa Clara University
Orradre Library

500 El Camino Real

Santa Clara, CA 95053-0500
Telephone: (408) 554-6829
Fax: (408) 554-6827

Email: esalzer@mailer.scu.edu

James Scanlon

Dircctor, Information Technology
Santa Clara University

500 Ll Camino Real

Santa Clara, CA 95053
Tetephone: (408) 554-4581

Fax: (408) 554-2329

Email: jscanlon@mailer.scu.edu

Upidteed o4 2NN



13" Annual AJCU ITM/Library Directors Conference
April 26 — April 29. 1

Arthur F. Scheuber

Director/CIO Information Technology Services
Marquette University

1313 W. Wisconsin Avenue

Room 201

Milwaukee, WI 53233

Telephone: (414) 288-7395

Fax: (414) 288-3300

Email: art.scheuber@marquette.edu

Christopher Schindler

University Webmaster

Gonzaga University

E. 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258

Telephone: (509) 323-4220 ext. 3842
Email: schindler@foley.gonzaga.edu

James J. Simonis

Director of the Library

LeMoyne College

Library

LeMoyne Heights

Syracuse, NY 13214-1399
Telephone: (315) 445-4321

Fax: (315) 445-4642

Email: simonis@maple.lemoyne.edu

Ronald Skutnick

Director, Network Resources
University of Scranton
Linden Street

St. Thomas Hall, Room 101
Scranton, PA 18510-4639
Telephone: (717) 941-6181
Fax: (717) 941-6369

Email: skutnickr1@uofs.edu

Mario Sosa

Information Technology Director
Universidad Rafael Landvar

Campus Central Vista Hermosa III, zona 16
Guatemala, GUA (1016

Telephone: (502) 369-2451

Fax: (502) 369-2756

Email: mesosa@url.edu.gt

Updated: 04/28/98
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Sister M., Tan Stewart, SSND
Director of Library

Loyola College in Maryland

200 Winston Avenue

Loyola/Notre Dame Library
Baltinmore, MD 21212

Telephione: (410) 532-8787 ext. 105
Fax: (410) 532-6895

Emuail: stewart@loyola.edu

Mary Lee Sweat

Dean of Libraries

Loyola University New Orleans
63063 St. Charles Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70118
Telephone: (504) 865-3259
Fax: (304) §65-3347

Emuil: sweat@loyno.edu

George M. Telatnik

Library Director

Canisius College

2001 Main Street

Buflalo, NY 14208
Telephone: (716) 888-2909
Fax: (716) 888-2887

Email: telatnik@canisius.edu

Seruio Torres

Mse. Computer Science/Information Director
Centralamerican University

Frente a la Plaza 19 de Julio

Managua, DNA DNA

Telephone: (505) 278 3923 to 27

Fax: {505) 267-0100

Emuail: sergio@uca.edu.ni

Richard D. Valente

Exccutive Director, Information Services
John Carroll University

20700 North Park Blvd.

University Heights, OH 44118
Telephone: (216) 397-1750

Fax: (210)397-1734

Email: rvalente@jcu.edu
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Edward Warro

Acting Dean, University Libraries
Loyola University Chicago

25 E. Pearson

Suite 724

Chicago, IL 60611

Telephone: (312) 915-6949

Fax: (312) 915-6637

Email: ewarro@luc.edu

Rayette Wilder

Electronic Resources Librarian
Gonzaga University

E. 502 Boone Avenue

Spokane, WA 99258-0001
Telephone; (509) 323-3829

Email: wilder@foley.gonzaga.edu

Clyde R. Wolford

Director of Information Systems
LeMoyne College

LeMoyne Heights

Syracuse, NY 13214

Telephone: (315) 445-4505

Fax: (315) 445-4540

Email: wolford@maple.lemoyne.edu

Jerome Yavarkovsky
University Librarian

Boston College

140 Commonwealth Avenue
O’Neill Library 414
Chestnut Hill, MA 02167
Telephone: (617) 552-3195
Fax: (617) 552-0983

Email: jeromey@bc.edu

Updated: 04/28/98



